

## 2019 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2 - BID RECAP

**Apparent Low Bidder** 

2019 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2 - BID RECAP				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, LLC	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Install 8" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main - Spot Repair	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,990.50	\$5,990.50	\$10,078.75	\$10,078.75	\$9,808.00	\$9,808.00
2	Roadbed Modification	323,220	SF	\$1.25	\$404,025.00	\$1.10	\$355,542.00	\$1.10	\$355,542.00	\$1.15	\$371,703.00
3	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	323,220	SF	\$2.55	\$824,211.00	\$2.35	\$759,567.00	\$2.85	\$921,177.00	\$2.70	\$872,694.00
4	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	5,075	LF	\$40.50	\$205,537.50	\$36.50	\$185,237.50	\$35.00	\$177,625.00	\$44.00	\$223,300.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	11,175	SF	\$10.00	\$111,750.00	\$8.50	\$94,987.50	\$8.75	\$97,781.25	\$10.70	\$119,572.50
6	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	5,950	SF	\$12.00	\$71,400.00	\$10.25	\$60,987.50	\$12.00	\$71,400.00	\$12.50	\$74,375.00
7	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	22	EA	\$2,625.00	\$57,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
8	Lower and Raise Manhole	45	EA	\$1,425.00	\$64,125.00	\$1,350.00	\$60,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$60,750.00
9	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	42	EA	\$695.00	\$29,190.00	\$675.00	\$28,350.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$700.00	\$29,400.00
10	Survey Monuments	29	EA	\$895.00	\$25,955.00	\$675.00	\$19,575.00	\$830.00	\$24,070.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00
11	Reset Catch Basin	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
12	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	8	EA	\$4,030.00	\$32,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00
13	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	350	LF	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
14	Install 4-inch Solid White Striping	200	LF	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
15	Install 6-inch Solid White Striping	125	LF	\$0.75	\$93.75	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.50	\$187.50
16	Install International Crosswalk	1,090	LF	\$12.25	\$13,352.50	\$13.00	\$14,170.00	\$13.00	\$14,170.00	\$12.75	\$13,897.50
17	Install 24" Stop Bars	250	LF	\$12.25	\$3,062.50	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$12.75	\$3,187.50
18	Install 8 Foot School Legend	2	EA	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
19	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	9	EA	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
20	Paint Curb	450	LF	\$2.30	\$1,035.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
21	Force Account	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$1,907,622.25 \$1,733,007.00 \$1,891,444.00 \$1,947,000.00